

INTERNAL / EXTERNAL

Product End of Life Notification

Scope (P/N's)	CA70070-120 and CA70070-40	Date	7 July 2024					
Туре	PS TRIO 24V/20A 3PH							
Subject	End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement							
Issue	Rev 1.0							

Product Update Information

This Notification informs you about a change in 24VDC power supply for the CA70070-120 and CA70070-40

What's revised?

The modification was driven by the obsolescence of components. The table below shows the replaced additional parts.

Motion System	Old		New/replaced			
	P/N	Description:	Specification:	P/N	Description:	Specification:
MB-EP-6DOF/26/3300KG	CA70070- 120	PS TRIO 24V/20A 3AC	Phoenix 2866394	CD16968-101	PS QUINT4 24VDC/20A 3AC	2020 MODEL, Phoenix 2904622
VPL (CB59325-XXX)	CA70070- 120	PS TRIO 24V/20A 3AC	Phoenix 2866394	CC99094-020	PS TRIO 24V/20A 3AC	2020 model, Phoenix 2903155
MB-EP-6DOF/36/5000KG (CB48273-XXX) MB-EP-6DOF/40/8000KG (CB40380-XXX)	CA70070-40	PS TRIO 24V/40A	Phoenix 2866404	CC99094-040	PS TRIO 24V/40A 3AC	2020 model, Phoenix 2903156
MB-EP-6DOF/60/8000KG (CB61770-XXX)						
MB-EP-6DOF/60/14000KG (CB41438-XXX)						

Ordering Information

New systems will have the new part numbers (CD16968-101, CC99094-020 and CC99094-040) by default.

Restrictions, Known Issues

There are no restrictions or known issues with usage of the new part numbers. The functionality of the motion system will remain the same.

Datafile ID# CA70070-120 AND CA70070-40 1 of 2

Contact Moog: +31 252 462 000 www.moog.com/industrial



For More Information

Company Name: Moog B.V. Division: Simulation Systems Address: P.O. Box 187 Postal Code: 2150 AD City: Nieuw-Vennep Country: The Netherlands

E-mail Address: aftermarket.services@moog.com Telephone Number: +31 252 462 000

Datafile ID# CA70070-120 AND CA70070-40 2 of 2

Contact Moog: +31 252 462 000